HF R&D  Print date 02/10/03                              Preliminary internal use only
May 17, 02
Multilayer Ceramic Antenna
for IEEE802.11a  & IEEE802.11b
4311 117 00252 Oct. 3,  02
Grant Lin/Cliff 2002-10-02 Page 1 sheet 190-1   A4
spec.doc   Phycomp Taiwan Ltd.
MULTILAYER CERAMIC ANTENNA

Grant Lin/Cliff 2002-10-02 Page 8 sheet 190-8   A4
spec.doc   Phycomp Taiwan Ltd.
ORDERING INFORMATION: Method I- by 12NC Ordering Code
The antennas may be ordered by using the 12 NC ordering code.  These code numbers can be
determined by the following rules:
4311   1 17    00 252
F  C    M S     T   A
F. Family Code
43 = Antenna
C. Packing Type Code
11 = 180 mm/ 7" blister (1000pcs), 13= Bulk 1000 pcs
21 = with Cable Length 1 22 = with Cable Length 2
M. Materials Code
1 = High Frequency Material
3 = High Frequency Material (FR4)
S. Size Code
17 = 8.7 * 8 * 0.9 mm
T. Tolerance
00 = 100 M Hz Band Width
A. Working Frequency
252 = 2.45/5.2 GHz Dual Band
Example: 12NC                 4311 117 00252
Product description: Antenna (43) by 1000 pcs (11) of High Frequency
Material (1), Size 8.7*8*0.9 mm (17);
Tolerance (00) of 100 MHz (VSWR<2.5)
Working Frequency (252) = 2.45/5.2G Hz Dual Band
ORDERING INFORMATION: Method II- by Clear Text Code
The antennas may be ordered by using the 16-digit clear text ordering code.  These code numbers
can be determined by the following rules:
AN2520000708081K (Clear Text Code Example)
AN 2520 00 07 0808 1 K
Product Central Freq. Bandwidth Material Size Quantities Packing
AN=
Antenna
2520=2.45GHz
 + 5.2GHz
00= >100MHz
01 Cable Length1
02 Cable Length2
07=K7
04=K4
0808=8.7*8*
0.9 mm
1 = 1K K=7" plastic
B = Bulk
HF R&D  Print date 02/10/03                              Preliminary internal use only
May 17, 02
Multilayer Ceramic Antenna
for IEEE802.11a  & IEEE802.11b
4311 117 00252 Oct. 3,  02
Grant Lin/Cliff 2002-10-02 Page 9 sheet 190-9   A4
spec.doc   Phycomp Taiwan Ltd.
Taping Blister Tape
DIMENSION:
Serial no Cecking note Index Spec(mm)
1 Sprocket hole Do 1.55±0.10
2 Pocket hole D1 1.50±0.10
3 Distance sprocket hole/sprocket hole Po 4.0±0.10
4 Distance pocket/pocket P1 12.0±0.10
5 Distance sprocket hole/pocket P2 2.0±0.10
6 Tape width W 16.0±0.30
7 Distance sprocket hole/outside E 1.75±0.10
8 Distance sprocket hole/pocket F 7.50±0.10
9 Pocket length Ao 8.20±0.10
10 Pocket length Bo 9.10±0.10
11 Pocket depth Ko 1.25±0.10
12 Thickness of tape T 0.25±0.10
13 10x sprocket hole pitch 10Po 40.0±0.20
HF R&D  Print date 02/10/03                              Preliminary internal use only
May 17, 02
Multilayer Ceramic Antenna
for IEEE802.11a  & IEEE802.11b
4311 117 00252 Oct. 3,  02
Grant Lin/Cliff 2002-10-02 Page 10 sheet 190-10   A4
spec.doc   Phycomp Taiwan Ltd.